# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5981547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLAISE LAURENT PATRICK GASSEND	07/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUITABLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	921 E. CHARLESTON RD.
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10470237
Application Number:	16584659
Application Number:	15939889
Application Number:	15274902
Application Number:	15044022

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (408)773-6177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 866-877-4883

Email: patents@ascendalaw.com
Correspondent Name: ASCENDA LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 333 W. SAN CARLOS ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5459-P014C/C2/C3/C4/C5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAREK N. FAHMI
SIGNATURE:	/Tarek N. Fahmi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020
·	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 051923 FRAME: 0969

505934828

source=P014\_assignment-pat-30771-44#page1.tif source=P014\_assignment-pat-30771-44#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051923 FRAME: 0970

Attorney's Docket No.: 9509-20014.00 US

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

#### **Blaise Laurent Patrick Gassend**

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

### Suitable Technologies, Inc.

having a principal place of business at 921 E. Charleston Rd., Palo Alto, CA., 94303 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on April 8, 2013, and assigned Application No. 13/858,887 and is entitled:

## SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY CONTINUITY AND QUALITY

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Docket No. 9509-20014.00 US Page 1 of 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, David Lundmark, of the De Klerk & Lundmark, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

# **Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:**

Jul 5, 2013	Balas Garsend (Jul S. 2013)
	_
Date	Name: Blaise Laurent Patrick Gassend

Assignment Document Return Address:

De Klerk & Lundmark 906 Seena Avenue Los Altos, CA. 94024

Telephone: 650.224.3135

Docket No. 9509-20014.00 US

RECORDED: 02/26/2020

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 050923 FRAME: 0940